TÜV Rheinland Group
10016980 004
Page 2 of 44
 Content
1  TEST SITE .........................................................................................................................................4
1.1  MEASUREMENT UNCERTAINTY.......................................................................................................4
2  DESCRIPTION OF THE TEST SAMPLE ...............................................................................................4
2.1  GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF EQUIPMENT..........................................................................................4

 Page 1 of 19 Report No.: 10016980 004
Product: Quartz Clock Movement & Clock
Type Designation: 12888ST
ATTACHMENT  Photo Documentation
 Page 2 of 19 Report No.: 10016980 004
Product: Quartz Clock Movement & Clock
Type Designation: 12888ST
ATTACHMENT  Photo Documentation
 Page 3 of 19 Report No.: 10016980 004
Product: Quartz Clock Movement & Clock
Type Designation: 12888ST
ATTACHMENT  Photo Documentation
 Page 4 of 19 Report No.: 10016980 004
Product: Quartz Clock Movement & Clock
Type Designation: 12888S
ATTACHMENT  Photo Documentation
 Page 5 of 19 Report No.: 10016980 004
Product: Quartz Clock Movement & Clock
Type Designation: 12888S
ATTACHMENT  Photo Documentation
 Page 6 of 19 Report No.: 10016980 004
Product: Quartz Clock Movement & Clock
Type Designation: 12888S
ATTACHMENT  Photo Documentation
 Page 7 of 19 Report No.: 10016980 004
Product: Quartz Clock Movement & Clock
Type Designation: 12888PK
ATTACHMENT  Photo Documentation
 Page 8 of 19 Report No.: 10016980 004
Product: Quartz Clock Movement & Clock
Type Designation: 12888PK
ATTACHMENT  Photo Documentation
 Page 9 of 19 Report No.: 10016980 004
Product: Quartz Clock Movement & Clock
Type Designation: 12888PK
ATTACHMENT  Photo Documentation
 Page 10 of 19 Report No.: 10016980 004
Product: Quartz Clock Movement & Clock
Type Designation: 12888PK
ATTACHMENT  Photo Documentation
 Page 11 of 19 Report No.: 10016980 004
Product: Quartz Clock Movement & Clock
Type Designation: 12888SMP
ATTACHMENT  Photo Documentation
 Page 12 of 19 Report No.: 10016980 004
Product: Quartz Clock Movement & Clock
Type Designation: 12888SMP
ATTACHMENT  Photo Documentation
 Page 13 of 19 Report No.: 10016980 004
Product: Quartz Clock Movement & Clock
Type Designation: 12888SMP
ATTACHMENT  Photo Documentation
 Page 14 of 19 Report No.: 10016980 004
Product: Quartz Clock Movement & Clock
Type Designation: 12888SMP
ATTACHMENT  Photo Documentation
 Page 15 of 19 Report No.: 10016980 004
Product: Quartz Clock Movement & Clock
Type Designation: 12888SMP
ATTACHMENT  Photo Documentation
 Page 16 of 19 Report No.: 10016980 004
Product: Quartz Clock Movement & Clock
Type Designation: 12888BT8
ATTACHMENT  Photo Documentation
 Page 17 of 19 Report No.: 10016980 004
Product: Quartz Clock Movement & Clock
Type Designation: 12888BT8